book 26 page 8-9 dated 1799-06-18
Omie LaGrange, Conrad LaGrange, Jocob LaGrange, John C LaGrange, James LaGrange, James M
LaGrange, James LaGrange as atty for James B LaGrange, Jacob LaGrange as executor for the estate
of Christian B laGrange deceased, and William McKown

to Jacobus Volkeburge [Jacob Van Valkenburgh]

$5

206 acres in Bethlehem adjoining land of John Wanley
recorded 1822-05-20

beginning at a large white pine tree, the beginning of Andrus Cunning's farm

>S54 30'W
>N 35W
>S 60W
>N 88W
>S 68W
>SS 61W
>N 55W
>N 14 45'E
>N 54 15'W
>S 45 15'W
>N 54W
>N 42W
>N 40E
>East

>S 68 15'E

10.06¢ch
8.0ch
9.0ch
2.0ch
2.0ch
11.64ch
16.0ch
12.85ch
20.0ch
11.60ch
20.0ch
24.96ch
4.65ch
19.0ch
~49ch

farm at a brook
> up said brook as winds and turns to the beginning

663.96
528.0
594.0
132.0
132.0
768.24
1,056.0
848.1
1,320.0
765.6
1,320.0
1,647.36
306.9
1,254.0
3,234.0

along John Wanley's line
along Evert Sixbys line

along James Burnsides line

along Nicholas Sixbys line

stake in Evert Olivers line

along Evert Olivers line

corner of John C and Christian LaGrange's farm

along LaGranges line to SW corner of Andrew Cunnings



