book 26 page 8-9 dated 1799-06-18

Omie LaGrange, Conrad LaGrange, Jocob LaGrange, John C LaGrange, James LaGrange, James M LaGrange, James LaGrange as atty for James B LaGrange, Jacob LaGrange as executor for the estate of Christian B laGrange deceased, and William McKown to Jacobus Volkeburge [Jacob Van Valkenburgh]

\$5

206 acres in Bethlehem adjoining land of John Wanley recorded 1822-05-20

beginning at a large white pine tree, the beginning of Andrus Cunning's farm

** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **			
> S 54 30'W	10.06ch	663.96	along John Wanley's line
> N 35W	8.0ch	528.0	along Evert Sixbys line
> S 60W	9.0ch	594.0	•
> N 88W	2.0ch	132.0	
> S 68W	2.0ch	132.0	
> S 61W	11.64ch	768.24	
> N 55W	16.0ch	1,056.0	
> N 14 45'E	12.85ch	848.1	along James Burnsides line
> N 54 15'W	20.0ch	1,320.0	
> S 45 15'W	11.60ch	765.6	
> N 54W	20.0ch	1,320.0	along Nicholas Sixbys line
> N 42W	24.96ch	1,647.36	stake in Evert Olivers line
> N 40E	4.65ch	306.9	along Evert Olivers line
>East	19.0ch	1,254.0	corner of John C and Christian LaGrange's farm
> S 68 15'E	~49ch	3,234.0	along LaGranges line to SW corner of Andrew Cunnings
farm at a brook			

<sup>&</sup>gt; up said brook as winds and turns to the beginning